

Detroit Archers, Inc.

Application for Membership

lame:		Spouse's Name:	
Address:			
City:			Zipcode:
Phone:			
Occupation:	Spouse	s Occupation:	
Name & Birth Date of Dependo	ent Children:		
Membership Type: (see detai	ls on Page 2) Member \$400	\$	
	ion Fee \$20 Submitted	\$ \$	
NOTE: Membership requires that a additional \$120 per year.	minimum of one fam	ily member shoots a D	etroit Archers or pay an
Please fill out this application	and bring it to the	next board meetir	ng for approval.
Detroit Archers	Em	Email: detroitarcherswb@gmail.com	
5795 Drake Road		Website: www.detroitarchers.com	
West Bloomfield, MI 46322			
Applicant's Signature:			_ Date:
Club Sponsor (Print & Sign):			Date:

Detroit Archers, Inc.

- The term "member" and "membership" apply to an individual, spouse, and any dependent children under the age of 24.
- Membership starts from the first day of the month an applicant joins Detroit Archers.
- Each applicant must be sponsored by a Detroit Archers member in good standing. The applicant must attend a regularly scheduled Board of Directors meeting to be approved for membership.
- The Board of Directors meets at 7pm at the clubhouse once each month. Please check the club website calendar for the next available meeting.

Membership Benefits:

- All members from the first day of membership will receive the combination to the gate and have the use of the outdoor ranges. This combination is not to be shared outside of the membership family.
- All members may shoot during Open Shooting hours free of charge.
- All members receive a discount when shooting Detroit Archers leagues.
- All members shoot club 3D shoots free of charge.
- A member in good standing and who has completed one year of membership may request a key to the clubhouse from the board. Upon board review and approval, the member will receive one key.

Membership Dues:

Senior Member - \$400, plus initiation fees, with the understanding that the individual will perform 24 service hours during their first membership year. Thereafter, to remain in good standing, dues, work hours, and league participation requirements are as described below.

Hour Requirements and League:

All members of a family, including dependents up to the age of 24, share in the membership benefits. Any member of a family can contribute membership service hours. The minimum goal is 24 hours.

The club depends entirely on the active participation of its members for the operation and upkeep of the club and facilities. To further this objective, an adjusted dues schedule has been established:

Service Hours	Dues
0 - 23 hours	\$400/year
24 - 100 hours	\$200/year
101 - 199 hours	\$100/year
200 or more hours	\$1/year

All memberships require that a **minimum of one family member shoots a Detroit Archers league** each year. Memberships who do not shoot a league are billed an additional \$120 league fee.

For extreme hardship cases and illness, the board has the authority to adjust these requirements (work hour and league) on an individual basis. Please notify the board ASAP.

E-mail: detroitarcherswb@gmail.com Website: www.detroitarchers.com